APPROVED FY 2021 - 2022 FEES FOR USE OF WICOMICO COUNTY SCHOOL FACILITIES

In addition to the fees listed below, a \$25 non-refundable application fee is required at time of application. The rental rates below reflect the room rental charges and custodial and HVAC services. Payment is required prior to the event. If security is required, an invoice for the actual cost of the security will be mailed separately after the event has taken place.

AREA	NON-PROFIT	PROFIT
FA	CILITIES	
JM Bennett Auditorium	\$98.10/hr	\$140.15/hr
Parkside High Auditorium	\$78.07/hr	\$111.53/hr
Wicomico High Auditorium	\$83.57/hr	\$119.38/hr
Wicomico Middle Auditorium	\$40.80/hr	\$58.29/hr
Long Ave. Auditorium	\$9.49/hr	\$13.56/hr
JM Bennett Gymnasium	\$195.52/hr	\$279.31/hr
Parkside High Gymnasium	\$154.45/hr	\$220.65/hr
Wicomico High Gymnasium	\$111.04/hr	\$158.63/hr
Mardela Middle/High Gymnasium	\$57.43/hr	\$82.05/hr
Bennett Middle Gymnasium	\$65.28/hr	\$93.26/hr
Pittsville Elem/Mid Gymnasium	\$56.46/hr	\$80.65/hr
Salisbury Middle Gymnasium	\$42.52/hr	\$60.74/hr
Wicomico Middle Gymnasium	\$141.16/hr	\$201.65/hr
Elementary Gymnasium	\$21.51/hr	\$30.72/hr
Secondary Cafeteria	\$28.13/hr	\$40.18/hr
Elementary Cafeteria	\$18.36/hr	\$26.23/hr
Computer Lab	\$11.41/hr	\$16.30/hr
Classroom	\$5.70/hr	\$8.15/hr
Kitchen	\$33.24/hr	\$47.48/hr
Media Centers	\$29.28/hr	\$41.82/hr
Parkside Planetarium Programming – for outside	\$150 per event	\$300 per event
organizations – Includes staff, up to 2 hour event	\$35 each additional hour	\$45 each additional hour
Parkside Planetarium Programming – for	N/A	\$5 / per person
community outreach events – pre-registration		
minimum of 20 participants required		
	F CHARGES	
Computer Technician	1 ½ times hourly salary +	1 ½ times hourly salary +
(Required if computer lab is used)	fixed charges	fixed charges
Food Service Manager	1 ½ times hourly salary +	1 ½ times hourly salary +
(Required if kitchen appliances are used)	fixed charges	fixed charges
Law Officer(s), Uniformed	Actual Cost	Actual Cost
Supervisor / Crowd Control Monitor	\$27.20/hr + fixed charges	\$27.20/hr + fixed charges
Technicians (lighting/sound)	\$22.60/hr + fixed charges	\$22.60/hr + fixed charges
	UIPMENT	
Concession Stand (County Stadium)	\$50.00	\$50.00
Microphone (wireless)	\$35.00/ea.	\$35.00/ea.
Piano	\$100.00	\$100.00
Piano Tuner	Actual Cost	Actual Cost
	(Approx. \$100)	(Approx. \$100)
Risers, Choral	\$10 per riser, per use	\$10 per riser, per use
Risers (4'x8') or Tables (8')	\$10 per riser, per use	\$10 per riser, per use
ATHLET		
Athletic fields, game fields, gymnasiums for	Contact the	Contact the Department
community use for special programs, camps,	Department of	of
tournaments, etc.	Recreation and Parks	Recreation and Parks